
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Philippine Merchant Marine Academy 
San Narciso, Zambales 

 

 

 

PMMA – Main Site 
PMMA Complex,  
Brgy. Natividad, 

San Narciso, Zambales, 
2205 Philippines 

 
Tel: (047) 913-4396 

BIDS AND AWARDS 
COMMITTEE 

 
 

Request for Quotation 
 

No.056 S.2021 
 

 
 

Rev_091615 

 

PMMA – Training Center 
2nd Floor, Knights of Rizal 

Building, Port Area, Bonifacio 
Drive, Anda Cirle, Manila, 

Philippines 
 

                  Tel: (02) 523 0451 
                      Training Center 

 
PMMA-Graduate school 

5544 Boyle Street, Brgy 
Palanan, Makati City, 

Philippines 
 

Email Acct: 
pmmagraduateschool@gmail.com 

Graduate School 
 

  

www.pmma.edu.ph 

 

                        August 20, 2021 
                                                                        
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

The Philippine Merchant Marine Academy through its Bids and Awards Committee 
(BAC) will undertake a Small Value Procurement for the “COMPUTER 
PARAPHERNALIA FOR DRD, RECORDS, ACCOUNTING AND CAO OFFICE” in 
accordance with Section 53.9 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of the 
Republic Act No. 9184 and DBM Circular Letter no. 2018-8. 

 
Name of project      :      COMPUTER PARAPHERNALIA FOR DRD, 

RECORDS, ACCOUNTING AND CAO OFFICE 
 
Approved Budget for  
The Contract (ABC) : Eighty-One Thousand Three Hundred Pesos 
  (P81,300.00)  
          
Specification          :   See Attached Annex “A” for the specifications 
 
Location : PMMA Complex, San Narciso, Zambales  
 
Delivery Term  : Within 30 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to        

  Proceed 
 

Interested suppliers are required to submit their valid and current Mayor’s Permit, 
PhilGEPS Registration Number or PhilGEPS Platinum Membership, 
Income/Business Tax Return, Omnibus Sworn Statement with Authority of 
Signatory, upon submission of quotation.  
 
Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation, which complies with the 
minimum description as stated in Annex “A” and other terms and conditions stated 
in the price quotation form. 
 
Subject for submission of warranty certificate once awarded. 
 
Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or 
initialed by the bidder or his duly authorized representative/s. 
 
Submission of quotation and eligibility documents is on or before 5:00 p. m. of 
August 23, 2021 at the PMMA BAC Office, PMMA Complex, San Narciso, Zambales 
thru LBC, Hand Carry or you can e-mail to pmmabac@gmail.com. 
For Inquiries, you may contact us at tel. nos.  047-913-4396 loc.172                                                                                                       
  
  
  

mailto:pmmagraduateschool@gmail.com
http://www.pmma.edu.ph/
mailto:pmmabac@gmail.com


 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Philippine Merchant Marine Academy 
San Narciso, Zambales 

 

 

 

PMMA – Main Site 
PMMA Complex,  
Brgy. Natividad, 

San Narciso, Zambales, 
2205 Philippines 

 
Tel: (047) 913-4396 

BIDS AND AWARDS 
COMMITTEE 

 
 

Request for Quotation 
 

No.056 S.2021 
 

 
 

Rev_091615 

 

PMMA – Training Center 
2nd Floor, Knights of Rizal 

Building, Port Area, Bonifacio 
Drive, Anda Cirle, Manila, 

Philippines 
 

                  Tel: (02) 523 0451 
                      Training Center 

 
PMMA-Graduate school 

5544 Boyle Street, Brgy 
Palanan, Makati City, 

Philippines 
 

Email Acct: 
pmmagraduateschool@gmail.com 

Graduate School 
 

  

www.pmma.edu.ph 

 

    “ANNEX A” 
  
Price Quotation Form 
 
Date:____________________ 
 
The BAC Chairperson 
PMMA Complex, San Narciso, Zambales 
 
Sir/Madam: 
 
After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for 
Quotation, hereunder is our quotation/s for the items/s as follows: 
 

Description UNIT Item/Specification 
Quan
tity 

Unit 
Price 

Total 
Price 

COMPUTER 
PARAPHER
NALIA FOR 

DRD, 
RECORDS, 
ACCOUNTI

NG AND 
CAO OFFICE 

Unit 

Computer Monitor with Built in 
Speakers 
 - Diagonal Viewing Size 58.42cm (23.0 
inches) 
 - Active Viewing Area (H x V) 
509.18mm x 286.41mm 
(20.05" x 11.28") 
 - Viewable Screen Area (H x V), 
145.835 mm² (226.04 inches²) 
 - Maximum Preset Solution, 1920 x 
1080 at 60Hz 
 - Features, Arsenic-free glass and 
mercury-free panel 
 - TUV Certified, Yes, ComfortView and 
Flicker-free 
Audit Output, 2x3W Waves 
MaxxAudio® 
Security lock slot-Yes, Aspect Ratio 
4:09:00 PM 
Pixel Pitch 0.265mm, Brightness 
250cd/m² (typ) 
Color Gamut 83% (CIE 1976), 72% 
(CIE1931) 
Displayable Colors 16.7 million 
Contrast Ratio 1,000 : 1 (typical) 
Display Screen Coating, Low haze 
w/3H hardness 
Viewing Angle, 178° vertical / 178° 
horizontal 
Response time (typical), 5ms typical 
(gray to gray) 
Panel Type, In-Plane Switching (IPS) 
Backlight Technology LED edgelight 
system 
Narrow Bezels, Yes, 3-sided (top / left 
/ right) 

1   

mailto:pmmagraduateschool@gmail.com
http://www.pmma.edu.ph/


 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Philippine Merchant Marine Academy 
San Narciso, Zambales 

 

 

 

PMMA – Main Site 
PMMA Complex,  
Brgy. Natividad, 

San Narciso, Zambales, 
2205 Philippines 

 
Tel: (047) 913-4396 

BIDS AND AWARDS 
COMMITTEE 

 
 

Request for Quotation 
 

No.056 S.2021 
 

 
 

Rev_091615 

 

PMMA – Training Center 
2nd Floor, Knights of Rizal 

Building, Port Area, Bonifacio 
Drive, Anda Cirle, Manila, 

Philippines 
 

                  Tel: (02) 523 0451 
                      Training Center 

 
PMMA-Graduate school 

5544 Boyle Street, Brgy 
Palanan, Makati City, 

Philippines 
 

Email Acct: 
pmmagraduateschool@gmail.com 

Graduate School 
 

  

www.pmma.edu.ph 

 

Connectivity-1x HDMI,1xVGA,1x audio 
line in, 
1xaudio line out, 
HDCP Support, HDCP 1.4 (HDMI) 

Unit 

Printer 
Printing Method-on demand inkjet 
(Piezo electric) 
Nozzle Configuration-180 Nozzles 
Black 
59 Nozzles per color, Minimum 
Droplet Size - 3pl 
Ink Technology - Dye Ink, Printing 
Resolution -  
5,760 x 1,140 DPI 
Category - Home, Office Desktop 
All in One Functions - Print, Scan 

1   

Unit 
Printer 
3-in-1 
With Scanner, Printer, Photocopier 

3   

Pcs 

Harddrive 
Harddisk size: 2TB 
Memory Storage Capacity: 2TB 
Connectivity Technology: USB 
Harddisk description: Portable 

2   

Pcs Desktop UPS 4   

Pc 

TVCC PK-910H 1080 Full-HD 
Webcams PK-838G 480P PK-910H 
1080P Full HD Camera 16MP 
Ultraclear Computer  
Video Camera Web Cam Web Cam 
for Laptop PK-910H 
SPECS: 
Model: PK-838G 
Sensor: High quality Micron Sensor 
Pixel: 16mp 
Microphone: Built-in HD Microphone 
Interface: USB 2.0 
Supported systems: Windows XP / 
Vista / 7/8, 
Mac OS X v10.4.8 and above 

1   

Unit 

All-in-One Ink Tank Printer (Wi-Fi 
Direct) 
SPECS: Print Speed 
 - Photo Default 10x15cm/4 x 6" Draft, 
A4 (Black Colour). 
 - Up to 10ipm/5.0ipn 
First Page Out Time from Ready Mode 
(Black Colour) 
Printer Software:  
 - Operating System Compatibility 
Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1/10 

1   

mailto:pmmagraduateschool@gmail.com
http://www.pmma.edu.ph/


 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Philippine Merchant Marine Academy 
San Narciso, Zambales 

 

 

 

PMMA – Main Site 
PMMA Complex,  
Brgy. Natividad, 

San Narciso, Zambales, 
2205 Philippines 

 
Tel: (047) 913-4396 

BIDS AND AWARDS 
COMMITTEE 

 
 

Request for Quotation 
 

No.056 S.2021 
 

 
 

Rev_091615 

 

PMMA – Training Center 
2nd Floor, Knights of Rizal 

Building, Port Area, Bonifacio 
Drive, Anda Cirle, Manila, 

Philippines 
 

                  Tel: (02) 523 0451 
                      Training Center 

 
PMMA-Graduate school 

5544 Boyle Street, Brgy 
Palanan, Makati City, 

Philippines 
 

Email Acct: 
pmmagraduateschool@gmail.com 

Graduate School 
 

  

www.pmma.edu.ph 

 

Windows Server 
2003/2008/2012/2016 
Interface: USB 2.0 
 - Wi-fi IEEE 802.11b/g/n Wi-fi Direct 
 - Network Protocol - TCP/IPv4, 
TCP/IPv6 
 - Network Management Protocols - 
SNMP,HTTP, 
DHCP,APIPA,PING,DDNS,MDNS,SLP,W
SD,LLTD 

 
(Amount)_________________________________(Amount in Words)_________________________________ 
 

The above-quoted prices are inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes. 
Very truly yours, 
 

_____________________________________ 
Name/Signature of Representative 
___________________________________ 
Name and Address of Company   
____________________________________ 
Contact No./E-mail Address 

mailto:pmmagraduateschool@gmail.com
http://www.pmma.edu.ph/

